PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of assignee inventor name and punctuation of Assignor name previously recorded on Reel 024295 Frame 0206. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Inventor SEBASTIAN JOUIN should be SEBASTIEN JOUIN and Assignor ATMEL NANTES SAS should be ATMEL NANTES S.A.S

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Sebastien Jouin		06/07/2012
Romain Oddoart	Market Ma	06/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atmel Nantes S.A.S.
Street Address:	La Chanterie
Internal Address:	BP 70602
City:	44306 Nantes Cedex 3
Production of the Control of the Con	FRANCE
City:	BP 70602 44306 Nantes Cedex 3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12768120	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Phone: (512) 226-8150 apsi@fr.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Browning FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20275-0328001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wanda Kellar

Total Attachments: 2

source=20275-0328001-CorrAssign#page1.tif source=20275-0328001-CorrAssign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028672 FRAME: 0866

Attorney's Docket No.: 20275-0328001 / 09052NTO

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we:

SEBASTIEN JOUIN of 94 rue de Piboisc, La Chapelle Launay, 44260, FRANCE, and ROMAIN ODDOART of 9 Rue Rene Lacoste, 44390 Petit Mars, FRANCE, hereby assign to:

Atmel Nantes S.A.S., a corporation of France having a place of business at:

La Chanterie BP 70602 44306 Nantes Cedex 3 FRANCE; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled GENERAL PURPOSE INPUT/OUTPUT PIN MAPPING, filed 4/27/2010, and assigned U.S. Scrial Number 12/768,120, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Corrective Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 028672 FRAME: 0867

Attorney's Docket No.: 20275-0328001 / 09052NTO

Date: June 7 th 2012

SEBASTIEN JOURN

Date: June 7th 2012

ROMAIN ODDOART

11215794.doc

PAGE 12/13 07/27/2012 14:17 5123208935 FISH RICHARADSON



Attorney's Docket No.: 20275-0328001 / 09052NTO

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration; we:

OUIN of 94 rue de Piboise, La Chapelle Launay, 44260, FRANCE, and ROMAIN ODDOART of 9 Rue Rene Lacoste, 44390 Petit Mars, FRANCE, hereby

assign to:

a disposation of France having a place of business at:

La Chanterie BP 70602 44306 Nantes Cedex 3 FRANCE; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled GENERAL PURPOSE INPUT/OUTPUT PIN MAPPING, filed 4/27/2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/768,120, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> **PATENT** Corrective Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney's Docket No.: 20275-0328001 / 09052NTO

Date: June 7 4 2012

SEBASTIEN JOURN

Date: June 7th 2012

ROMAIN ODDOART

11215794.doc

REEL: 028672 FRAME: 0870

Docket No. 12712-0020-999 Atmel Ref: 09052NTO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sebastien Jouin, residing at 94 ruc de Pibois, 44260 La Chapelle Launay, France, and Romain Oddoart, residing at 9 rue Rene Lacoste, 44390 Petit Mars, France, (collectively "ASSIGNORS") are inventors of the invention entitled:

GENERAL PURPOSE INPUT/OUTPUT PIN MAPPING

for which we are about to make application for a Patent of the United States, the same being executed by us on even date herewith and having Jones Day Docket No. 12712-0020-999.

WHEREAS, ATMEL NANTES SAS, a corporation having a place of business at La Chantrerie BP 70602, F-44306 Nantes Cedex 3, France ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting

NYI-4272885v1 112721 - 999020

> PATENT REEL: 028672 FRAME: 0871

said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have bereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated opposite our respective signatures.

DATE: <u>OG/27/20/o</u> (MONTH/DAY/YEAR)	x A
(MONTH/DAY/YEAR)	SEBASTIENJOUIN
	·
WITNESSED BY:	
POIDEVIN JÉRÔNE	$\mathbf{x} \qquad \mathcal{P}_{\mathbf{x}}$
Print Name	Signature
20 RUE ROUCHER D'ARAS _	45690 CARQUEFOU - GRANCE
Witness Address	
·	
•	
	- (C-A-)
DATE: 06/27/2010	x Oddown
DATE: <u>04/27/2010</u> (MONTH/DAY/YEAR)	ROMAEN ODDOART
WITNESSED BY:	•
WILLIAMSED DI.	,
PRIDAVW JÉRÂCE	x . Jri
Print Name	Signature
20 RUB BOUCHER D'ARGIS _	64670 CARROTERO) - BRANCE
Witness Address	



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sebastian Jouin	04/27/2010
Romain Oddoart	04/27/2010
NOMAIII OFFICE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atmel Nantes SAS
Street Address:	La Chantrerie BP 70602
Internal Address:	Nantes Cedex 3
City:	Nantes
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-44306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12768120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-326-3939

Email:

nimoorc@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12712-020-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garry J. Tuma
Signature:	/Garry J. Tuma/
Date:	04/27/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=12712-020 Assignment#page1.tif source=12712-020 Assignment#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT1181993 Receipt Date: 04/27/2010 Fee Amount: \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

07/27/2012 14:17 5123208935 FISH RICHARADSON PAGE 07/13

From:

PTAS <ptas@uspto.gov>

Sent:

Monday, July 09, 2012 6:59 AM

To:

APS Incoming

Subject:

Assignment Notice of Non-Recordation (WUID: 501965616)

Attachments:

Notice.pdf; CoverSheet.tif

Please find attached the Notice of Non-Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

WUID: 501965616

DOCKET NUMBER: 20275-0328001 FIRST ASSIGNEE: Atmel Nantes S.A.S.

SOURCE: PTAS

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please email <u>assign@uspto.gov</u> or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

PATENT REEL: 028672 FRAME: 0875